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Somerset ASA Relay & 100m IM Event 2025 - 19/10/2025
Meet Program - Sunday 19th October 2025

Event 101 Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1 0f18 Prelims Startsat09:30 AM
3 James, Alexandra 11 TauntonDeane 1:32.59
4 Ensor, Bethanie 11 Bridgwater 1:32.20
5 Hillman, Lily 10 Wells 1:32.20
Heat 2 of 18 Prelims Startsat 09:33 AM
2 Dury, Evelyn 11  Millfield 1:31.74
3 Mines, Ellen 11 Clevedon 1:31.45
4 Livesey, Rosie 11  Weston-super-Mar 1:29.36
5 Randell, Harper 11  Keynsham 1:30.12
6 Clark, Natasha 11 Wells 1:31.46
7  Allen, Eva 11  Weston-super-Mar 1:32.06
Heat 3 of 18 Prelims Startsat 09:36 AM
1 King, Elizabeth 10  Backwell 1:28.34
2 Chan, Wan Yu (Diana) 12  Keynsham 1:27.85
3 Singh, Thea 12 Keynsham 1:27.77
4 Lear, Roxy 12 Norton Radstock 1:27.28
5 Truan-Thatcher, Elsie 12 Wells 1:27.56
6 Rouse, Matilda 11  Bridgwater 1:27.81
7  Williams, Thea 12 Bath Dolphin 1:27.89
8 Burdett, Elodie 11 Millfield X1:28.99
Heat 4 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:38 AM
1 Harding, Evelyn 11 Wells 1:27.18
2 Thomas, Felicity 12  Weston-super-Mar 1:26.67
3 Powell, Albany 11 TauntonDeane 1:26.56
4  Gibson, Isla 12 Wells 1:26.09
5 Coombs, Lexie 12 Wells 1:26.45
6  Wheeler, Ellie 11 TauntonDeane 1:26.60
7  Watts, Amelia 12  Keynsham 1:26.75
8 Sparks, Freya 12  TauntonDeane 1:27.19
Heat 50f18 Prelims Startsat 09:41 AM
1 Evans, Matilda 12 Backwell 1:25.26
2 Date, Rosie 13 TauntonDeane 1:24.86
3 Bacon, Letty 12  TauntonDeane 1:24.53
4 Lucking, Neave 11  Keynsham 1:24.43
5 Winter, Sienna 13 Clevedon 1:24.52
6 Jewitt, Harper 13  Team Bath 1:24.78
7 Jones, Elsie 12  Backwell 1:24.95
8 Scammell, Molly 12  Ast Burnham 1:25.62
Heat 6 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:43 AM
1 Suffield, Eloise 13 Millfield 1:24.38
2 Bates, Ava 13  Bridgwater 1:24.26
3 Lynch, Olivia 11 Team Bath 1:24.19
4 Seabeck-Brookes, Alice 12  Team Bath 1:24.03
5 Mawby, Imogen 13  Ast Burnham 1:24.15
6 Crawford, Molly 13  Bridgwater 1:24.25
7  Webb, Seren 13  TauntonDeane 1:24.34
8  Quinn, Tabitha 13 Clevedon 1:24.40
Heat 7 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:45 AM
1 Keen, Martha 12  Clevedon 1:23.44
2 Parker, Alyssa 14  Yeovil 1:22.67
3 Fergusson, Nicole 13  Clevedon 1:22.46
4 Johnston, Seren 14  Backwell 1:22.23
5 Perry, Elle 11  Millfield 1:22.43
6  Workman, Jasmine 14  Team Bath 1:22.61
7  Manning, Coco 14 Yeovil 1:23.13
8 Rowley-Wall, Evie 14  Ast Burnham 1:23.51
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8 0of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:48 AM
Edwards-Newnham, Amelic 13  Millfield

Perkins, Grace 13 Team Bath

Bayliss, Tabitha 13  Wincanton
Payne, Bella 11 TauntonDeane
Leszczynska, Zuzanna 11 TauntonDeane
Glanville, Lauren 14  Ast Burnham
Gubb, Lavinia 13 Yeovil

Perkin, Sophie 13  Clevedon

9 0of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:50 AM
Druce, Emily 14  Ast Burnham
Comber, Lara 13 Frome
Topham, Isabelle 14  Weston-super-Mar
Herowych, Chloe 14  Bridgwater
Jimmieson, Lorelai 13 Millfield
Nash, Erin 13 Frome
Walker, Alice 15 Clevedon

Jeal, Mackenzie 14 Clevedon

10 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:53 AM
Spencer, Amelia 14  Cheddar
Chan, Wan Ting (Athena) 14 Keynsham
Pollard, Mya 14 TauntonDeane
Rex, Olivia 14 Keynsham
Bernard, Lucy 14 TauntonDeane
Slee, Ariane 14 Team Bath
Needs, Rebecca 13 TauntonDeane
Huot-Hills, Lola 14  Street

11 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:55 AM
Speyer, Jemima 12  TauntonDeane
Kythor, Daphne 13  Keynsham
Ball, Jasmine 17 Frome
Obodzinska, Paulina 13 TauntonDeane
Saunders, Willow 11 Millfield
Coles, Sophie 14  TauntonDeane
Waller, Jessica 15  Weston-super-Mar
Wells Cranney, Eva 12 Clevedon

12 of 18 Prelims Starts at 09:57 AM
Parsons, Florence 14  Bridgwater
Thurston, Ella 14  Backwell
Alvey, Zoe 16  Cheddar
Clark, Lily 16 Wells

Hern, Lauren 17  AstBurnham
Whitelaw, Isabella 13  TauntonDeane
Dixon, Trinity 15 Clevedon
Hamilton, Anya 14  TauntonDeane
13 of 18 Prelims Starts at 10:00 AM
Swan, Eleanor 15  Yeovil

Ford, Esme 16  Street

Brook, Rosabella 13 Millfield
Ashby, Helena 13  TauntonDeane
Hunter, Lily 19 Backwell
Mobbs, Felicity 14  Street

Dodd, Ash 19  Backwell
Luijten, Sophia 11  Millfield

1:21.95
1:21.66
1:21.27
1:21.21
1:21.22
1:21.31
1:21.85
1:22.07

1:21.01
1:20.99
1:20.70
1:20.57
1:20.64
1:20.87
1:20.99
1:21.14

1:20.46
1:20.38
1:20.27
1:20.09
1:20.16
1:20.31
1:20.46
1:20.55

1:19.84
1:19.77
1:19.37
1:19.13
1:19.18
1:19.76
1:19.79
1:19.99

1:19.01
1:18.59
1:18.41
1:18.33
1:18.40
1:18.47
1:18.95
1:19.05

1:18.27
1:18.08
1:17.88
1:17.70
1:17.80
1:18.04
1:18.21
X1:18.32
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Heat 14 Prelims (#101 Girls 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM)

1 Edwards-Newnham, Sophia 12  Millfield 1:17.44
2 Atkin, Maya 15 Team Bath 1:17.21
3 Williams, Ava 16 Clevedon 1:16.92
4 White, Maisie 15 Bath Dolphin 1:16.76
5 Angelosanto, Sophie 16  Yeovil 1:16.86
6 Rowe, Amelia 14  Bridgwater 1:17.06
7 Knowles, Etta 13 Team Bath 1:17.29
8 Redman, Daisy 14  Bridgwater 1:17.63
Heat 150f18 Prelims Starts at10:04 AM
1 Mortimer, Edith 15 TauntonDeane 1:16.44
2 Mines, Clio 15 Clevedon 1:15.88
3 Billing, Hannah 16 Frome 1:15.86
4  Steadman, Libby 16  Clevedon 1:15.54
5 Chapman, Isabelle 15  Bridgwater 1:15.69
6 Farley, Charlotte 13  TauntonDeane 1:15.87
7 Poole, Jody 15 Keynsham 1:15.93
8 Osborne, Ivy 12 Clevedon 1:16.60
Heat 16 of 18 Prelims Starts at 10:06 AM
1 Wilson, Annabelle 16  Street 1:14.18
2 Green, Katie 13 Millfield 1:12.15
3 Nisbet, Alesha 16  Street 1:10.95
4 Higgs, Meghan 17  Millfield 1:06.74
5 Farmery, Eva 22 Clevedon 1:09.67
6 Jones, Liberty 15 TauntonDeane 1:11.63
7 Dodge, Scarlett 13 Wells 1:13.11
8 Davidson, Alba 13 Clevedon 1:15.06
Heat 17 of 18 Prelims Starts at 10:09 AM
1 Mason, Isabel 16  Backwell 1:14.00
2 Hubbard, Tilly 14  TauntonDeane 1:11.98
3 Taswell, Paige 14  TauntonDeane 1:10.90
4  Maddox, Asta 17  Millfield 1:06.59
5 Brooke, Mila 17  Millfield 1:08.83
6 Constatin, Sophie 15 Clevedon 1:11.53
7  Knatchbull, Evie 15 Keynsham 1:12.97
8 Kontopoulos, Elena 13  TauntonDeane 1:15.06
Heat 18 of 18 Prelims Starts at10:11 AM
1 Hall, Holly 16 TauntonDeane 1:13.12
2 Wykes, Esme 14  Millfield 1:11.65
3 Wood, Sophie 16 TauntonDeane 1:10.60
4 Fisher, Maisie 15 Millfield 1:06.39
5 Brock, Isabelle 16 Clevedon 1:07.04
6 Main, Ailsa 15 Backwell 1:10.95
7  Correa-Garma, Letizia 14  Millfield 1:12.39
8 Mahon, Eliza 16  Millfield X1:14.92
Event 102 Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1o0f15 Prelims Startsat10:13 AM
1 Briscoe, Alexander 11 Millfield X1:29.78
2 Roberts, Juke 11 TauntonDeane 1:29.77
3 Stojic, Daniel 11  Bridgwater 1:27.83
4  Sawyer, Rory 12  Keynsham 1:27.16
5 Hills, Frederick 12  Frome 1:27.64
6 Winder, Madox 11  AstBurnham 1:29.04
7 Baker, Josh 11 TauntonDeane 1:29.77
8 Witt, Roman 11 Team Bath 1:29.81
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Heat 2 of 15 Prelims Startsat10:16 AM
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Le Roux, Callum
Dodge, Archie
Parsons, Ivor
Boyle, Tristan
Shevchuk, Max

Herowych, Zachery

Grewcock, Dominic

O'Brien, Brody

11
11
13
12
13
11
12
12

Team Bath
Wells
Clevedon
Clevedon
TauntonDeane
Bridgwater
Bridgwater

Bridgwater

3 0of 15 Prelims Startsat10:18 AM

Simpson, Ben
Baker, Alfie
Cradock, Rafferty
Ellis, William
Payne, Caspar
Reardon, Edward

Dowding, Freddie

Zyfi, Jackson

12
13
11
12
14
12
12
13

Backwell
TauntonDeane
Millfield

Frome
Burnham-on-Sea
Millfield

Team Bath

Backwell

4 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:21 AM

Greatrex, Oliver
Vermeulen, Kai
Chen, Quanren

Jordan, Seth

Wong, Jamie Chi-Lam
Ahmadi-Ganj, Koroush

Pop, David
Mead, Dawson

13
13
12
14
13
14
14
14

Millfield
Team Bath
Millfield
Trident
Team Bath
Clevedon
Bridgwater

Street

50f15 Prelims Startsat10:23 AM

Brey Ferreira, Ricardo

Barber, Hunter
Oates, Zac
Entwistle, Finley
Marston, Ralph
Matthews, Henry

Abercrombie, Noah

Bopp, Ethan

17
12
15
12
15
14
14
13

Backwell

Millfield
Weston-super-Mar
Backwell
Wincanton
Clevedon
Wincanton

Team Bath

6 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:25 AM

Winter, Aidan
Hills, Charles
Bower, Rowan
Kelly, Tommy
Wyatt, Charlie
Elliott, Mateo
White, Reuben
Hooper, Samuel

16
15
14
13
13
16
16
17

Clevedon
Frome
Clevedon
Millfield
TauntonDeane
Millfield
Clevedon

Wincanton

7 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:28 AM

Clements, Phoenix

Nichols, Gabriel
White, Jacob

Iles, George

Frampton, Rhydian

Ellway, Ash
Nicholls, Harley
Hayes, Aiden

14
13
14
15
13
15
16
15

Frome
Backwell
Wells
Bridgwater
Millfield
Clevedon
Team Bath

Bridgwater
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1:27.00
1:26.13
1:24.34
1:23.90
1:24.31
1:25.75
1:26.77
1:27.09

1:22.91
1:22.61
X1:22.56
1:21.66
1:21.69
1:22.57
1:22.90
1:23.89

1:21.27
1:20.92
1:20.26
1:20.02
1:20.03
1:20.77
1:21.11
1:21.52

1:19.16
1:18.99
1:18.78
1:18.47
1:18.49
1:18.78
1:19.04
1:19.71

1:18.20
1:18.12
1:17.83
1:17.38
1:17.49
1:18.07
1:18.18
1:18.22

1:17.09
1:16.84
1:16.75
1:16.53
1:16.70
1:16.79
1:16.84
1:17.17

Heat 8 Prelims (#102 Boys 10 & Over 100 SC Meter IM)
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Shearman, Enzo
Stacey, Luca
Wheadon, Isaac
Mawby, Aaron
Ajayi, Nonso
Chuter, Harry
Duma, Lukas
Thomas, Wilf

9 of 15 Prelims Starts at10:32 AM

Lucking, Maxwell
Harper, Joe
Briscoe, Owen
Allender, Tristan
Mortimer, Isaac
Shah, Ravi
Weeks, Thomas
Wines, Dylan

10 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:34 AM

Bandini, Leone
Clifford, Jude

Roberts, Johnny-Cess
Wheeler, Barnaby

Powell, Wilfred
Wells, Jamieson
Spencer, Jake

Sweeney, Ralph

11 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:37 AM

Glanville, Harry
Quinn, Theo
Crook, Caleb
Parish, Alexander
Green, Joshua
Disney, Ellis

Nias, Harry

Green, Jackson

12 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:39 AM

Dukes, Owen

Robinson, Charles
Prothero, Malakai

Pozsonyi, Joshua

Macpherson, Freddie

Carey, Toby
Powell, Xander
Marsh, Freddie

13 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:41 AM

Scott, Dexter
Duggan, Lewis
Dorffeld, Colton
Guppy, Henry
Uphill, Alfie
Dowding, Sam
Payne, Marcus
Webber, George

15  Millfield

14  TauntonDeane
13  Team Bath

16  Ast Burnham
12  Backwell

14  Trident

15  Backwell

13  Millfield

13  Keynsham

15 Backwell

13 Millfield

16  Street

17 TauntonDeane
18  Backwell

14 Clevedon

16  Bridgwater

13  Millfield

15 Team Bath

13  TauntonDeane
14  Backwell

14  Backwell

13  Millfield

17 Cheddar

15 Wells

14  TauntonDeane
15 Clevedon

15 TauntonDeane
15 Clevedon

14  TauntonDeane
15 Clevedon

15  Backwell

16  Yeovil

19 Wells

16 Millfield

17  Bridgwater

16 Keynsham

15  Street

17  Wincanton

15 TauntonDeane
14  Millfield

15  Yeovil

19  AstBurnham
16 Millfield

17 Millfield

20 Keynsham

15 Team Bath

17 Burnham-on-Sea
15 TauntonDeane

1:16.40
1:16.15
1:15.59
1:15.47
1:15.49
1:15.75
1:16.36
1:16.53

1:14.93
1:14.15
X1:14.12
1:13.87
1:13.92
1:14.15
1:14.58
1:15.01

1:13.70
1:12.94
1:12.67
1:12.42
1:12.44
1:12.76
1:13.64
1:13.72

1:11.51
1:11.29
1:10.06
1:09.78
1:09.96
1:10.62
1:11.46
1:11.96

1:09.02
1:08.88
1:08.64
1:08.26
1:08.57
1:08.65
1:08.97
1:09.21

1:07.56
1:05.74
1:03.95

59.58
1:02.01
1:04.44
1:06.76
1:08.12
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Heat 14 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:43 AM
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Millfield
Yeovil
Millfield
Millfield
Millfield
Millfield
TauntonDeane

Yeovil

Backwell
Clevedon
Millfield
Millfield
Team Bath
Millfield

TauntonDeane

Silvey, Harry 15
Hooper, Rowan 17
Barber, Reilly 15
Murray, Oliver 16
Tovey, Xander 15
Frampton, Kaden 15
Webb, Samuel 16
Perrin, Theodore 16
15 of 15 Prelims Starts at 10:45 AM
Liddell, Alex 16
Osborne, Leo 16
Thompson, Valerio 18
Sharples, Skye 16
Cheuk, Hiu Fung Nathan 17
Blight, Daniel 18
Woodrow, Leo 14

Jeal, Dexter 18

Clevedon

Meet Program - Sunday 19th October 2025

1:07.23
1:04.99
1:03.58

59.23
1:01.13
1:04.41
1:06.43
1:07.85

1:07.10
1:04.55
1:02.57
X58.34
1:01.12
1:04.01
1:06.29
1:07.59




